
"Horticulture and Wellness" Brainstorming Session Master List - October 2023

Attending (TAMU & AgriLife Agency Representatives)

Charlie Hall c-hall@tamu.edu https://ellisonchair.tamu.edu Ellison Endowed Chair in International Floriculture, Dept of 

Horticultural Sciences

Jay Maddock maddock@tamu.edu https://centerforhealthandnature.org Director, Center for Health and Nature; Executive leadership 

for Center for Health Systems and Design

Danielle Blanco danielle@texanbynature.org https://centerforhealthandnature.org Center for Health and Nature

Nancy Fehrenwald fahrenwald@tamu.edu https://uhs.tamu.edu/index.html Associate Vice President, University Health Services, Texas 

A&M Health

Amit Dhingra amit.dhingra@ag.tamu.edu https://hortsciences.tamu.edu Department Head & Professor, Department of Horticultural 

Sciences

Bill McKinley wjmckinley@tamu.edu https://www.icevonline.com/floral Benz Endowed Chair of Floral Design, Department of 

Horticultural Sciences

Marco Palma mapalma@tamu.edu https://hbl.tamu.edu Director, Human Behavior Lab, Dept of Agricultural Economics

Mike Arnold mike.arnold@ag.tamu.edu https://gardens.tamu.edu Director, TAMU Gardens, Professor, Dept of Horticultural 

Sciences

Jodi Nerren jodi.nerren@ag.tamu.edu https://fch.tamu.edu Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist – Early Childhood 

Health & Safety, Family & Community Health Unit, Texas 

A&M AgriLife Extension

Alexis Cordova alexis.cordova@ag.tamu.edu https://childcare.tamu.edu/ Project Specialist III Early Childhood Professional 

Development, Family & Community Health Unit, Texas A&M 

AgriLife Extension Service

Rusty Hohlt Rusty.Hohlt@ag.tamu.edu https://healthytexas.tamu.edu/healthy-

texas-institute/

Healthy Texas initiative (formerly Healthy South Texas)

Lisa Whittlesey lisa.whittlesey@ag.tamu.edu https://agrilifeextension.tamu.edu/ass

et-local/junior-master-gardener/

National Junior Master Gardener Program Coordinator, Texas 

A&M Agricultural Extension

Randy Seagraves randy.seagraves@ag.tamu.edu https://txmg.org/randy-seagraves-2 National Junior Master Gardener Program Extension Program 

Specialist and Curriculum Director

Jayla Fry jayla.fry@ag.tamu.edu https://txmg.org State Coordinator, Master Gardener Program, Texas A&M 

Agricultural Extension

Deb Kellstedt debra.kellstedt@ag.tamu.edu https://fch.tamu.edu/ Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist, Family & 

Community Health Unit, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension

Susan Ballabina sg-ballabina@tamu.edu https://collaborations.tamu.edu/contac

t/profiles/ballabina-susan.html

Chief External Affairs Officer & Senior Vice President for 

Academic and Strategic Collaborations for Texas A&M Univ.

Babak Taheri babak.taheri@ag.tamu.edu https://hmgt.tamu.edu/people/taheri-

babak/

Professor, Dept of Hospitality, Hotel Management, and 

Tourism

Mike Lopez mllopez@tamu.edu https://howdyhealth.tamu.edu/ Assistant Professor & Extension Health Specialist, Family & 

Community Health Unit, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension

Arianna Pikus pikusari@tamu.edu https://tlac.tamu.edu School of Education and Human Development - Teaching, 

Learning, & Culture (nature-based learning)

Renda Nelson renda.nelson@ag.tamu.edu https://blt.tamu.edu Director, Better Living for Texans

Austin Fannin a-fannin@tamu.edu https://dev.aplin.cloud.tamu.edu Director, Aplan Center

Renee Abbott renee.abbott@tamu.edu https://engineering.tamu.edu/news/20

23/01/stop-and-smell-the-roses-from-

outer-space.html

Doctoral student in the Department of Aerospace Engineering

Neil Pelier n-peltier@dsa.tamu.edu https://aggiepark.tamu.edu Associate Director, Aggie Park

Billy Bielamowicz b-bielamowicz@exchange.tamu.edu https://aggiepark.tamu.edu Director, Aggie Park

Scott Shafer scott.shafer@ag.tamu.edu https://hmgt.tamu.edu/people/shafer-

scott/

Dept of Hospitality, Hotel Management, and Tourism

Adam Russell adam.russell@ag.tamu.edu https://agrilife.tamu.edu/marketing-

and-communications/

Communications Coordinator, Texas A&M AgriLife Marketing 

and Communications

Kim Topp ktopp@tamu.edu https://agrilife.tamu.edu/marketing-

and-communications/

Associate Director, Communications/Marketing, Texas A&M 

AgriLife Marketing and Communications
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Laura Muntean Laura.muntean@ag.tamu.edu https://agrilife.tamu.edu/marketing-

and-communications/

Media Relations Coordinator, Texas A&M AgriLife Marketing 

and Communications

Ellison Chair Advisory Committee Members

Monique Hakkert mhakkert@ballhort.com Ball Horticultural Co., Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Chris Scott cscott@altmanplants.com Altman Plants, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

PJ Ellison pj@ellisonsgreenhouses.com Formerly Ellison's Greenhouses, Chair of the Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Jim Ellison TheJimEllison@gmail.com Formerly Ellison's Greenhouses, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Jimmy Klepac jimmy@klepacgreenhouses.com Klepac Greenhouses, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Paul Lowry plowry@landmarknurseries.com Landmark Nurseries, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Jack Weatherford jack@weatherfordfarms.com Formerly Weatherford Farms, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Debbie Hamrick dhamrick7@nc.rr.com NC Farm Bureau, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Ricardo Campos rcampos@ballhort.com Ball Seed Company, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Liza Roeser liza@fiftyflowers.com 50Flowers.com, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Jan Patranella janpatranella@outlook.com Formerly Ball Horticultural Company, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Amy Graham agraham@tnlaonline.org President/CEO, Texas Nursery and Landscape Association, Ellison Endowed Chair Advisory Committee

Sarah Riggins sarah@tnlaonline.org Texas Nursery and Landscape Association, Director, Industry Education and Certifications

Tammy Landry tammy.landry@ag.tamu.edu Progam Assistant, Ellison Endowed Chair in International Floriculture

Martha Trubey marthat@berger.ca Berger (Peat Moss), Ellison Endowed Chair in International Floriculture

External Agency Invited Guests

Margo Richards Margo.Richards@lcra.org Vice President of Community Resources at LCRA

Karen Reichek Karen.Reichek@TexasAgriculture.gov Administrator for Trade & Business Development, Texas Department of Agriculture

Ryan Heare Ryan.Heare_SC@senate.texas.gov

Rodney Honerkamp Hnrkmp@swbell.net

Unable to attend

Patrick Stover patrick.stover@tamu.edu https://iha.tamu.edu Director, Insitute for Advancing Health Through Agriculture

Rebecca Seguin-Fowler r.seguin-fowler@ag.tamu.edu https://iha.tamu.edu/leadership/ Associate Director for Precision Nutrition, Insitute for 

Advancing Health Through Agriculture

Regan Bailey regan.bailey@ag.tamu.edu https://iha.tamu.edu/leadership/ Associate Director for Healthy Living, Insitute for Advancing 

Health Through Agriculture

Zhipeng Lu zlu@arch.tamu.edu https://www.arch.tamu.edu/impact/ce

nters-institutes-outreach/chsd/

Associate Director, Center for Health Systems & Design

Dongying Li dli@tamu.edu https://www.arch.tamu.edu/staff/dong

ying-li/

Assistant Professor, Department of Landscape Architecture & 

Urban Planning, Center for Health Systems & Design

Chanam Lee chanam@tamu.edu https://www.arch.tamu.edu/staff/chan

am-lee/

Professor and Coordinator of Ph.D. Program in Urban and 

Regional Sciences, Department of Landscape Architecture & 

Urban Planning, Center for Health Systems & Design

Robert Jackson rejackson@houstonmethodist.org https://www.houstonmethodist.org/fa

culty/robert-jackson/

Physician and on the Board for the Center for Health and 

Nature

Ximena Garcia-Rada xgarciarada@mays.tamu.edu https://mays.tamu.edu/directory/xgarc

iarada/

Assistant Professor, Department of Marketing, Mays Business 

School

Robert Brown robert.brown@tamu.edu https://www.arch.tamu.edu/staff/robe

rt-brown/

Professor, School of Architecture, how the urban landscape 

modifies the microclimate which affects health and well-being

Ana Diaz Artiles adartiles@tamu.edu https://engineering.tamu.edu/aerospac

e/profiles/artiles-diaz-ana.html

Asst. Prof, Aerospace Engineering, virtual nature contact in 

astronauts  

Annmarie MacNamara amacnamara@tamu.edu https://liberalarts.tamu.edu/psycholog

y/profile/annmarie-macnamara/

Associate Professor, Pschological & Brain Sciences, College of 

Arts & Sciences

Jason Fischer jfischer@houstonmethodist.org https://www.houstonmethodist.org/ab

out-us/sustainability/

Director of Sustainability at Houston Methodist

Taehyun Roh taehyunroh@tamu.edu https://public-

health.tamu.edu/directory/roh.html

Assistant Professor, Dept of Epidemiology & Biostatistics, 

School of Public Health

Michael Spohn spohn@tamu.edu https://medicine.tamu.edu/leadership/

index.html

Associate Dean for Bryan/College Station Campus (Campus 

Dean Representative)

Courtney Suess-Raeisinafchi c.suessraeisinafchi@ag.tamu.edu https://hmgt.tamu.edu/people/suess-

raeisinafchi-courtney/

Associate Professor, Dept of Hospitality, Hotel Management, 

and Tourism; Medical Tourism and Healthcare Facility 

Development, Center for Health Systems & Design

Jamie Rae Walker jamie-rae.walker@ag.tamu.edu https://hmgt.tamu.edu/people/walker-

jamie-rae/

Associate Professor and Extension Specialist - Urban and 

Municipal Parks, Dept of Hospitality, Hotel Management, and 

Tourism

Donna Mccrary donna.mccrary@tamuc.edu https://www.tamuc.edu/people/donna-

mccrary/

Professor, Associate Professor of the Early Childhood 

Education, Department of Curriculum & Instruction

Jade Wu jade.wu@ag.tamu.edu https://education.tamu.edu/ Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist, Department of 

Education and Human Development

Director of Development, Houston Zoo

Office of Lois Kolkhorst, State Senator, Mental health policy for the Health and Human Services Committee
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